

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 33 OF 2007 IN Civil Appeal 2398/2008

HARISH KUMAR JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPOOR CHAND NAGPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jagjeet Singh Chhabra, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama for Respondent No.4, Petitioner in the present petition, without obtaining 'No Objection Certificate' from the earlier counsel Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate. He is directed to obtain 'No Objection Certificate'.

List the matter on 27.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar