

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2398 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

INDER BHAN (L) BHARATRI S.S. SCHOOL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 33 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present except Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent - State of Haryana.

If Advocates are not complying with the earlier order, Registry has to consider that no steps have been taken by such Advocates for such litigant. There is no rule to

notify the Advocates to complete anything on record if they

Item No.118

-2-

are not complying with the earlier orders, the matter shall be listed before the appropriate Coram in the main Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR