

**SECTION IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2008**  
WITH  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 33 OF 2007**

Inder Bhan(L) Bharatri S.S. School

....Appellant

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave Petition granted by this Court's Order dated 27.03.2008.

There are four respondents in this appeal Respondent no. 4 is represented through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 to 3 have been served with Notice at SLP stage but have chosen not to enter appearance so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as Respondent no. 4 have filed Statement of Case on 13.07.2011 and 29.06.2012 respectively.

The matter alongwith Contempt Petition (filed at SLP stage) above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. **Mr. S.K. Sinha (Advocate)** II-A-66, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-24
2. **Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra (Advocate)** Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, New Delhi-3

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**