

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2398/2008

INDER BHAN (L) BHARATRI S.S. SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 33/2007 In C.A. No. 2398/2008

Date : 29/04/2015 These appeal and petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. S. K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request, list the matters after summer vacation.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER