

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2398 OF 2008

INDER BHAN (L) BHARATRI S.S. SCHOOL APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.33 OF 2007
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2398 OF 2008

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal and the contempt
petition.

The appeal and the contempt petition are accordingly
dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 04, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.05
12:21:58 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2398/2008

INDER BHAN (L) BHARATRI S.S. SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 33/2007 In C.A. No. 2398/2008

Date : 04/08/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Shrehan Siddhartha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal and the contempt petition are accordingly
dismissed.

Pending application, if any, is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)